
KATHY HOCHUL 
Governor 

MICHAEL C. GREEN 
Executive Deputy Commissioner 

JEFFREY P. BENDER 
Deputy Commissioner 

Grant Award Notice 
Grantee/Contractor (Sub-recipient): 
County of Albany 

Date: September 23, 2021 

SFS Vendor #: 1000002428 Award Amount: $ 94,240 
Program Name: Sexual Assault Crisis and 
Prevention Program 

Contract Materials Return Date: 
October 25, 2021 

Contact Name: Philip Calderone, Deputy 
County Executive 

Email: philip.calderone@albanycountyny.gov 

Period of Performance: 
10/1/21 to 9/30/22 

Project Description: Sexual Assault Crisis 
and Prevention Program 

Additional Information: This award is provided as a result of your organization’s eligibility to 
receive funding to provide sexual assault services and/or promote rape prevention initiatives 
in New York State. This award represents the first of two optional renewals of your current 
Sexual Assault Crisis and Prevention Program contract with DCJS. Your award information 
will be available to access in the NYS electronic grants management system, the 
Grants Gateway, on or after September 24, 2021. Grantees must upload the required 
documents and submit the application in Grants Gateway by October 25, 2021. 

The award amount listed above is contingent upon the approval by the NYS Division of Budget 
and execution of the grant contract by the NYS Office of the State Comptroller. 

For guidance on Grants Gateway navigation and the online submission process, please visit 
https://grantsmanagement.ny.gov. Grantees are required to complete the following in the NYS 
Grants Gateway System: 

• Enter revised Budget based on award amount.
• Upload completed Minority and Women’s Owned Business Enterprise (M/WBE)

Forms; and
• Upload signed Sexual Harassment Prevention Certification

Should you have any questions, please contact the Public Safety Grants Representative 
named below: 

G rant Questions
Sophia Daskalakis, Public Safety Grants 

Representative NYS Division of Criminal Justice 
Services 

Office of Program Development and Funding 
 Sophia.Daskalakis@dcjs.ny.gov 


	KATHY HOCHUL
	MICHAEL C. GREEN
	JEFFREY P. BENDER

